2018

>
I
e
O
)
o,
=
I
S5

7))
7))
w
(2 4
o
3
w
>
(a]
<
o
(2 4
o




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction to Philosophy 1
Philosophical Methods 3
Critical Thinking 4

Logic 6

Ethics 8

Business Ethics 10
Environmental Ethics 11
Biomedical Ethics 12
Philosophy of Religion 13
Aesthetics 13

Social and Political Philosophy 14
Philosophy of Law 17

BROADVIEW: WHAT PEOPLE ARE SAYING

Life, Death, and Human Nature 18
Sex and Gender 19

Philosophy of Mind 20
Epistemology 20

Philosophy of Science and Technology 21
Philosophy of Language 22
Philosophy of Sport 22
Non-Western Philosophy 23
History of Philosophy 24

Editions 25

Index 28

“Broadview Press gives material form to the dictum that the book should be a
thing of intellectual beauty.”— Stephen Slemon, University of Alberta

“Broadview makes available to the classroom a wide range of exciting texts that put it on
the cutting edge of contemporary curriculum.” — Denise Gigante, Stanford University

KEEP UP TO DATE ON WHAT’S NEW FROM BROADVIEW

There are many ways to keep up to date with Broadview’s new publications. You may follow us on Twitter and
visit our Publisher’s Blog at: broadviewpress.com/blog/. Subscribe to our electronic newsletter, and you’ll
receive periodic e-mail updates listing recently published titles in your discipline. To join please contact us at
newsletter@broadviewpress.com and provide your name, institution, area(s) of interest, and e-mail address.

BROADVIEW ONLINE

Designed to make searching our catalogue as easy as possible, our website also makes it possible to
purchase books online, directly from Broadview. Please be sure to visit the site to explore the face of
Broadview online: www.broadviewpress.com.

BROADVIEW EBOOKS

We are pleased to offer hundreds of Broadview titles for sale as ebooks through our website. Broadview
ebooks are available in either PDF or EPUB format; PDFs offer a fixed layout similar to the printed book
while EPUBs feature reflowable content suitable for reading books on e-readers, tablets, or smartphones.
Broadview Press ebooks are also available for purchase through Google Play.

EDITORIAL INQUIRIES

Broadview Press is an independent publisher of academic texts. Our books are primarily used for
undergraduate college and university courses in the humanities. If you wish to submit a proposal for a
book, please contact the editor responsible for acquisitions in your discipline (in the case of Philosophy,
Stephen Latta at latta@broadviewpress.com). More detailed editorial guidelines are available from the
Broadview website at www.broadviewpress.com.

BROADVIEW OFFERS ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION COPIES

INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY

First Philosophy:
Fundamental Problems and
Readings in Philosophy
Second Edition

EDITED BY ANDREW BAILEY
WITH ROBERT M. MARTIN

2011 7.75x9.25 paper 992pp 978-1-55111-971-7
US $72.95 CDN $72.95
(Available only in Canada and the US)

“I would recommend First
Philosophy to anyone
teaching an introductory
philosophy course.”

— Paul Churchland,
University of California,
San Diego

“The introductions are fabulous; students find
them very helpful. Overall, First Philosophy is
an excellent anthology for first-year students;
the text has made my job significantly easier.”

— Jennifer M. Phillips, Indiana
University, Bloomington

First Philosophy offers not only a rich selection of
readings but also comprehensive introductions to
each chapter and selection, unparalleled among
introductory anthologies. These introductions
provide useful background information to

assist students in their reading, without merely
summarizing the primary texts. All editions

of First Philosophy include access to a website
with additional readings, interactive quizzes,

and materials on writing about philosophy.

First Philosophy: Table of Contents

First Philosophy: Concise Edition
Fundamental Problems and
Readings in Philosophy

Second Edition

EDITED BY ANDREW BAILEY

WITH ROBERT M. MARTIN

2012 7.75x9.25 paper 752pp 978-1-55481-057-4
US $59.95 CDN $59.95
(Available only in Canada and the US)

The second concise
edition of the acclaimed
introductory anthology
includes thirty-five

key historical and
contemporary readings.

OTHER VOLUMES OF FIRST PHILOSOPHY:

First Philosophy: Knowing and Being
2013 7.75x9.25 paper 560pp 978-1-55481-181-6
US $49.95 CDN $49.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)

Volume I: Values and Society

2011 7.75x9.25 paper 392pp 978-1-55111-972-4
US $47.95 CDN $47.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)

Volume II: Knowledge and Reality
2011 7.75x9.25 paper 360pp 978-1-55111-973-1
US $47.95 CDN $47.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)

Volume lll: God, Mind, and Freedom
2011 7.75x9.25 paper 382pp 978-1-55111-974-8
US $47.95 CDN $47.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)

E-copies are delivered more quickly than bound books and don’t clutter up your bookshelf if you choose
not to adopt the book. To request an examination copy, bound or electronic, write to
examcopies@broadviewpress.com and please indicate course title and estimated enrolment.

MORE INFORMATION ABOUT BROADVIEW PRESS MAY BE FOUND AT:
WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM

Philosophy of Immanuel Kant Philosophy of Mind Daniel Dennett Thomas Hobbes

Religion Bertrand Russell Gilbert Ryle Bernard Williams John Stuart Mill

St. Anselm of G.E.Moore 1J.C. Smart and Thomas Nagel ~ Karl Marx and
Canterbury T b Hilary Putnam Ethics Friedrich Engels

St. Thomas Aquinas Lor.rame Code JohnR. Searle Plato Simone de Beauvoir

David Hume Ph||qsophy Paul Churchland Aristotle John Rawls .

Gottfried Leibniz of Science Thomas Nagel Immanuel Kant Robert Nozick )

J.L. Mackie David Hume Frank Jackson John Stuart Mill Susan Moller Okin

William James Nelson Goodman David Chalmers Friedrich Nietzsche Appendix 1:

Alvin Plantinga Carl Hempel Metaphysics Virginia Held Philosophical Puzzles
. Karl Popper physi Mazy Midel d Parad

Epistemology Wesley Salmon (Free WI||) ary Midgley and Paradoxes

René Descartes C.S. Peirce Paul Rée Social [Political Appendix 2:

John Locke Thomas Kuhn C.A. Campbell Philosophy Philosophical

George Berkeley Helen Longino AJ. Ayer Aristotle Lexicon

FOR MORE INFORMATION,

VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 1



INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY

Introducing Philosophy:
Knowledge and Reality

BY JACK S. CRUMLEY II

2016 6x9 paper 432pp 978-1-55481-129-8

US $34.95 CDN $34.95

“... hits the sweet spot for an

SRR W introduction to metaphysics
{ INT 10DU ZING |

and epistemology.
fm ].[] bUPHW Engagingly written, the book
provides an accessible

overview of the field for the
unfamiliar . The book
merits serious consideration

e ‘-iﬂ as a textbook for university
instructors.” — Phil Corkum, University of
Alberta

There Are Two Errors in the

the Title of This Book:

A Sourcebook of Philosophical
Puzzles, Paradoxes, and Problems
Revised and Expanded (Again)

BY ROBERT M. MARTIN

2011 6x9 paper 408pp 978-1-55481-053-6

US $27.95 CDN $27.95

“This is a superb text for stimulating students’
interest and showing them how much sheer fun
can be had from doing philosophy.”

— Adam Rieger, University of Glasgow

Socrates’ Children:
Thinking and Knowing in
the Western Tradition

BY TRUDY GOVIER

1997 6x9 paper 356pp 978-1-55111-093-6
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

God, the Devil,
and the Perfect Pizza:
Ten Philosophical Questions

BY TRUDY GOVIER

1989 6x9 paper 208pp 978-0-92114-950-7
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Philosophical Problems:
An Introductory Text in Philosophy

BY PETER ALWARD

2017 6.5x9 paper 256pp 978-1-55481-285-1
US $24.95 CDN $24.95

“This introductory textbook
is clearly written, well
organized, and user-
friendly.”

{ — Thomas Adajian, James

Madison University

PHILOSOPHICAL

Peter Alward’s rigorous
introductory text functions
as a roadmap for students,
laying out the key issues, positions, and
arguments of academic philosophy. The book
covers central topics in metaphysics,
epistemology, ethics, and political philosophy.

Philosophical Conversations

BY ROBERT M. MARTIN

2006 6x9 paper 352pp 978-1-55111-649-5

US $34.95 CDN $34.95

Philosophical Conversations is a light, informal,
and contemporary introduction to
philosophy, written in a dialogue format.

Great Philosophers:

A Brief Story

BY JEFFREY REID

2008 6x9 paper 128pp 978-1-55111-963-2

US $24.95 CDN $24.95

An absorbing introduction to the principal
ideas of luminaries such as Plato, Descartes,
Hume, Hegel, Nietzsche, and Sartre.

Nothing So Absurd:
An Invitation to Philosophy

BY PHILLIP HOFFMANN

2003 6x9 paper 208pp 978-1-55111-408-8
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

2 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

PHILOSOPHICAL METHODS

For the Sake of Argument:
How to Do Philosophy
BY ROBERT M. MARTIN

2016 5.5x8.5 paper 160pp 978-1-55481-337-7
US $14.95 CDN $14.95

“A unique and wonderful book! Wise and

witty in equal measure, it makes the process of
thinking and arguing about the fundamental
philosophical issues come alive in a way that [
have never seen before.”

— Paul Boghossian, New York University

Best-selling author and
retired philosophy professor
Robert Martin offers a
practical guide to arguing
and writing philosophically.
Anecdotes, jokes, asides,
digressions, oddments, and
entertainments are included
throughout, providing an
informal and opinionated introduction that
doesn’t shy away from the nuts and bolts of
philosophical argument.

An Introduction to
Philosophical Methods

BY CHRIS DALY

2010 6x9 paper 258pp 978-1-55111-934-2

US $34.95 CDN $34.95

This book introduces and illustrates the
methodological considerations that are
involved in current philosophical debates.

The Theory and Practice of
Experimental Philosophy

BY JUSTIN SYTSMA AND
JONATHAN LIVENGOOD

2015 6x9 paper 376pp 978-1-55481-008-6
US $32.95 CDN $32.95

“This book is the real thing—a beautifully
accessible, wonderfully well-informed
introduction to the field from two highly
accomplished practitioners.”

— Joshua Knobe, Yale University

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

More Precisely: The Math You
Need to Do Philosophy

Second Edition

BY ERIC STEINHART

2017 6x9 paper 256pp 978-1-55481-345-2

US $26.95 CDN $26.95

More Precisely is a rigorous
and engaging introduction
to the math necessary to do
philosophy. Eric Steinhart
provides lucid explanations
of many basic mathematical
concepts and demonstrates
how mathematics

applies to fundamental
issues in various branches of philosophy.

This second edition adds a substantial

section on decision and game theory, as

well as a chapter on information theory

and the efficient coding of information.

The Philosopher’s Dictionary

Third Edition

BY ROBERT M. MARTIN

2002 4.5x7 paper 336pp 978-1-55111-494-1

US $16.95 CDN $16.95

The Philosopher’s Dictionary is a comprehensive
guide to philosophical terms. Brief entries

on hundreds of the most important and
best-known philosophers, concepts, and
philosophical topics are included.

Yes, But How Do You Know?
Introducing Philosophy
Through Sceptical Ideas

BY STEPHEN HETHERINGTON
2009 6x9 paper 208pp 978-1-55111-903-8
US $27.95 CDN $27.95

Self-Knowledge: Beginning
Philosophy Right Here and Now
BY STEPHEN HETHERINGTON

2007 5.5x7.25 paper 180pp 978-1-55111-798-0
US $24.95 CDN $24.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 3



CRITICAL THINKING

Critical Thinking:
An Introduction to the Basic Skills
Seventh Edition

BY WILLIAM HUGHES, JONATHAN LAVERY,
AND KATHERYN DORAN

2014 6.5x9 paper 488pp 978-1-55481-197-7
US $59.95 CDN $59.95

“This textbook stands out
from others for its clarity,
which is due in large
part to the conceptual
organization of the
material it covers. Rather
than artificially carving
out various aspects of
critical thinking for
individual treatment, the authors simply and
carefully develop ideas, step-by-step.”

— Joshua Smith, Central Michigan University

Critical Thinking: Table of Contents

Part|: Introduction
Chapter 1: Reasoning and Critical Thinking

Part Il: Meaning

Chapter 2: Meaning and Definition
Chapter 3: Clarifying Meaning
Chapter 4: Reconstructing Arguments
Part I1l: Assessing Arguments

Chapter 5: Strategies for Assessing Arguments
Chapter 6: Assessing Truth Claims
Chapter 7: Assessing Relevance
Chapter 8: Assessing Adequacy
Chapter 9: Deductive Reasoning
Chapter 10: Inductive Reasoning

Part IV: Applications

Chapter 11: Scientific Reasoning

Chapter 12: Moral Reasoning

Chapter 13: Legal Reasoning

Chapter 14: Arguing Back

Chapter 15: Irrational Techniques of Persuasion

Chapter 16: Critiquing the Media

Chapter 17: Writing and Assessing
Argumentative Essays

Chapter 18: Strategies for Organizing an
Argumentative Essay

Appendix I: Paradoxes and Puzzles
Appendix Il: Answers to Self-Tests

Critical Thinking:

An Introduction to the Basic Skills
Canadian Edition, Seventh Edition

BY WILLIAM HUGHES AND JONATHAN LAVERY

2015 6.5x9 paper 488pp 978-1-55481-199-1
US $59.95 CDN $59.95

“Here is a textbook
of lasting value. It is
accessible without being
over-simplistic. It is
unsurpassed in clarity
and depth. And its
examples, exercises, and
questions for discussion
offer the student unique
and exciting materials for reflection and
engagement.” — Ahmad Rahmanian,
University of New Brunswick

This edition of Critical Thinking is
especially suited to Canadian students.

Critical Thinking: Concise Edition
BY WILLIAM HUGHES AND JONATHAN LAVERY

2015 6.5x9 paper 296pp 978-1-55481-267-7
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

This concise edition includes Chapters
1-10, 14, and 15 of the complete text.

How to Think Critically:
A Concise Guide
BY JEFF MCLAUGHLIN

2014 6.5x9 paper 208pp 978-1-55481-216-5
US $36.95 CDN $36.95

Using relatable and often
’ amusing examples, this
o book covers all of the
Ta (E‘é‘#}‘m“ material needed for a

complete one-semester
course in critical thinking.
Hundreds of exercises
(with solutions) are
included, as are several random statement
generators which can be used to create
thousands of additional examples.

4 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

CRITICAL THINKING

NEW!

The Elements of Arguments:

An Introduction to Critical
Thinking and Logic

BY PHILIP TURETZKY

Fall 2018 6.5x9 paper 340pp 978-1-55481-407-7
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

This book covers such
central topics as informal
fallacies, the difference
between validity and truth,
basic formal propositional
logic, and how to extract
arguments from texts.
Turetzky aims to prevent
common confusions by clearly explaining

a number of important distinctions,
including: propositions vs. propositional
attitudes, propositions vs. states of affairs,
and logic vs. rhetoric vs. psychology.

Arguing with People

BY MICHAEL A. GILBERT

2014 6x9 paper 144pp 978-1-55481-170-0

US $19.95 CDN $19.95

Arguing with People emphasizes the
importance of understanding real
arguments, understanding just who you are
arguing with, and knowing how to use that
information for successful argumentation.

Within Reason: A Guide to
Non-Deductive Reasoning
BY JOHN W. BURBIDGE

1995 6x9 paper 196pp 978-0-92114-955-2
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

Making Up Your Mind:
A Textbook in Critical Thinking

Revised Edition
BY ROBERT MUTTI

2014 7x9 paper 192pp 978-1-55481-223-3
US $52.95 CDN $52.95

Is That a Fact?:

A Field Guide to Statistical
and Scientific Information
Second Edition

BY MARK BATTERSBY

2016 6x9 paper 304pp 978-1-55481-244-8
US $28.95 CDN $28.95

Is That a Fact? aims not only
to explain how to identify
misleading statistics, but also
to give readers the
understanding necessary to
evaluate and use statistical
information in their own
decision-making. Graphs,
images, and original cartoons are used to
visually illustrate concepts. This second
edition is revised and updated throughout,
and includes a new chapter on the weighing
of risks in public policy-making.

What Should | Believe?
Philosophical Essays for

Critical Thinking

EDITED BY PAUL GOMBERG

2011 6x9 paper 232pp 978-1-55481-013-0

US $32.95 CDN $32.95

This critical thinking anthology includes
works by C.S. Peirce, Stephen Jay Gould,
Elizabeth Anscombe, and Richard Dawkins.

Good Reasons for Better Arguments:
An Introduction to the Skills and
Values of Critical Thinking

BY JEROME E. BICKENBACH AND
JACQUELINE M. DAVIES

1996 6.5x9 paper 408pp 978-1-55111-059-2

US $52.95 CDN $52.95

This textbook helps to explain both why
argument is important and how the social
role of argument plays an important part in
determining what counts as a good argument.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 5



LOGIC

The Logic of Our Language:

An Introduction to Symbolic Logic
BY RODGER L. JACKSON AND

MELANIE L. MCLEOD

2014 7x9 paper 352pp 978-1-55481-184-7
US $38.95 CDN $38.95

“This is the best
introductory logic book
I have read in the last
ten years, and the best
examples since Lewis
Carroll.” — Nathaniel
Nicol, Washington
State University

LANGUAGE

Introducing Symbolic Logic
BY ROBERT M. MARTIN

2004 7x9 paper 272pp 978-1-55111-635-8
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

“The tidiest logic text on the market. Just what
you need and no more, presented with a light
and student-friendly touch.”

— Adam Morton, University of Alberta

Introductory Logic Texts: Summary

An Introduction to Logic:
Using Natural Deduction,
Real Arguments, a Little
History, and Some Humour

Second Edition

BY RICHARD T.W. ARTHUR

2016 6.5x9 paper 456pp 978-1-55481-332-2

US $44.95 CDN $44.95

Richard Arthur presents
anew approach to

the study of logic, one
that seeks to integrate
methods of argument
analysis developed in
modern “informal logic”
with natural deduction
techniques. A previous
edition of this book was published under the
title Natural Deduction; this new edition adds
clarifications of the notions of explanation,
validity and formal validity, a more detailed
discussion of derivation strategies, and
another rule of inference, Reiteration.

3

Sentence | | Predicate/ | Natural Truth | Categorical |
Propositional | Quantifier | Deduction/| Trees/ | Term Logic
Logic Logic Proofs | Tabl
The Logic of Our Focuses on clear understanding of
Language v v v v translation in sentence/predicate logic
Introducing Emphasizes practice through a large
Symbolic Logic v v v number of exercises
An Introduction Examples drawn from history of philosophy
to Logic v v v v v and pop culture
Formal Logic v v v v Helpful supplemental resources in text
boxes and on companion website
Essentials of v v v v Offers numerous strategies for solving
Symbolic Logic proofs
Deductive v Applies techniques of formal logic to English
Logic in Natural sentences, rather than first translating into
Language symbols
Logic With v v v v Emphasis on tableaux method of proof
Added Reasoning
Proof and v v v Packaged with study guide and access to
Consequence logic software
An Introduction v v v v v Addresses questions in the philosophy of
to Logical Theory logic and logical theory

6 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

LOGIC

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Formal Logic
BY PAUL A. GREGORY
2017 6.5x9 paper 472pp 978-1-55481-272-1
US $44.95 CDN $44.95
Formal Logic’s nine chapters
cover truth-functional logic,
quantificational logic with
identity, introductory set
PR theory, and introductory
LoGic modal logic. Translations,
LT tables, trees, natural
deduction, and simple meta-
proofs are taught through over 400 exercises.
A companion website (free for anyone who
buys the book) offers supplemental practice
software and tutorial videos.

Essentials of Symbolic Logic
Third Edition
BY R.L. SIMPSON

2008 6x9 paper 304pp 978-1-55111-893-2
US $46.95 CDN $46.95

“This is an excellent
introduction to natural
deduction systems—clear and
very readable. It introduces
rules gently and in a way that
students will appreciate. A very
good text.” — Ed Mares,
Victoria University

Deductive Logicin
Natural Language

BY DOUGLAS CANNON

2003 7x9 paper 302pp 978-1-55111-445-3
US $46.95 CDN $46.95

Logic With Added Reasoning

BY MICHAEL GABBAY

2002 6x9 paper 224pp 978-1-55111-405-7
US $49.95 CDN $49.95

Proof and Consequence:

An Introduction to Classical Logic
with “Simon” and “Simon Says” Software
BY RAY E. JENNINGS AND NICOLE A. FRIEDRICH
2006 6.5x9 paper 328pp 978-1-55111-547-4

US $67.95 CDN $67.95

This package includes the text, a study guide
with extra questions, and access to logic
exercise software.

An Introduction to Logical Theory
BY ALADDIN M. YAQUB

2013 7x9 paper 440pp 978-1-55111-993-9

US $54.95 CDN $54.95

This book introduces the reader to the three
traditional systems of classical logic (term,
sentence, and predicate logic) and the
philosophical issues that surround those
systems.

An Introduction to Metalogic
BY ALADDIN M. YAQUB

2014 7x9 paper 344pp 978-1-55481-171-7

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

An Introduction to Metalogic begins with
an introduction to predicate logic and
ends with detailed outlines of the proofs
of the incompleteness, undecidability,
and indefinability theorems, covering
many related topics in between.

Logical Options:
An Introduction to Classical

and Alternative Logics

BY JOHN L. BELL, DAVID DEVIDI,
AND GRAHAM SOLOMON

2001 6.5x9 paper 312pp 978-1-55111-297-8
US $44.95 CDN $44.95

Logical Options introduces many-
sorted logic, second-order logic, modal
logics, intuitionistic logic, three-valued
logic, fuzzy logic, and free logic.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM



ETHICS

NEW!
Readings in Ethics:

Moral Wisdom Past and Present

EDITED BY LOUIS GROARKE, PAUL
GROARKE, AND PAOLO BIONDI

Fall 2018 7x9 paper 550pp 978-1-55481-364-3

US $59.95 CDN $59.95

Readings in Ethics offers
accessible, brief readings
arranged chronologically
across five historical
periods. The selections
cover many major schools,
including virtue ethics,
Stoicism, natural law,
deontology, utilitarianism, contractarianism,
liberalism, Marxism, feminism,
communitarianism, and libertarianism. In
addition to seminal thinkers such as Plato,
Mill, and Rawls, the volume also provides
material from alternative, non-Western
sources, including tribal mythology, the
aphoristic tradition, Aesop’s fables, medieval
mystical treatises, literature, and poetry.

NEW!

Ethical Theory:

A Concise Anthology
Third Edition

EDITED BY HEIMIR GEIRSSON
AND MARGARET R. HOLMGREN

Fall 2018 6x9 paper 400pp 978-1-55481-398-8
US $44.95 CDN $44.95

This anthology collects important historical
and contemporary readings on various
ethical theories, including Divine Command
Theory, Consequentialism, Deontology,
Virtue Ethics, and Feminist Ethics. Each
section includes two or three of the most
important contributions to the field, together
with brief introductions by the editors. This
new third edition offers expanded coverage
of key meta-ethical themes and increases

the number of included women authors.

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Being Ethical: Classic and New
Voices on Contemporary Issues

EDITED BY SHARI COLLINS, BERTHA
ALVAREZ MANNINEN, JACQUELINE M.
GATELY, AND ERIC COMERFORD

2016 7x9 paper 672pp 978-1-55481-298-1

US $54.95 CDN $54.95

This new anthology
takes a broad approach
to ethics, incorporating
traditional topics and
texts while bringing in
voices and themes that
are too often excluded
from the canon. A
substantial section on ethical theory is
provided, as are readings on topics such as:
oppression, sex, identity, the environment,
life and death, war and terror, and caring
for others. Accessible introductions and
discussion questions are included throughout.

Being Ethical

Ethical Issues:

Perspectives for Canadians
Third Edition
EDITED BY ELDON SOIFER
2009 7x9 paper 816pp 978-1-55111-874-1
CDN $69.95 (Available only in Canada)
Topics include animal
- rights, abortion, assisted

% reproduction, euthanasia,
’» ' censorship, pornography,
k. the environment,
multiculturalism,

aboriginal rights, and
the use of violence.

The Dimensions of Ethics:
An Introduction to Ethical Theory

BY WILFRID J. WALUCHOW

2003 5.5x8 paper 256pp 978-1-55111-450-7
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

A concise but wide-ranging
introduction to moral philosophy.

8 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

ETHICS

Moral Issues in Global Perspective
Second Edition
EDITED BY CHRISTINE KOGGEL

This collection seeks to challenge the
standard approaches to moral issues shaped
by Western liberal theory and to extend the

inquiry beyond the context of North America.

Volume One: Moral and Political Theory
2006 7x9 paper 376pp 978-1-55111-747-8
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

Volume Two: Human
Diversity and Equality

2006 7x9 paper 412pp 978-1-55111-748-5
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

Volume Three: Moral Issues
2006 7x9 paper 320pp 978-1-55111-749-2
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

Moral Matters
Second Edition
BY JAN NARVESON

1999 6x9 paper 352pp 978-1-55111-212-1
US $37.95 CDN $37.95

Personal Identity and Ethics
BY DAVID SHOEMAKER

2008 6x9 paper 304pp 978-1-55111-882-6
US $37.95 CDN $37.95

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!
How to Be Good with Words

BY DON LEPAN, LAURA BUZZARD,

AND MAUREEN OKUN

2017 5x7 paper 256pp 978-1-55481-325-4

US $14.95 CDN $14.95

8 “Language proficiency includes
much more than correct
grammar. This innovative
textbook will fuel animated
discussion and encourage

t di thoughtful language choices in

our rapidly changing social landscape.”

— Margery Fee, University of British Columbia

Animals & Ethics: An Overview

of the Philosophical Debate

Third Edition

BY ANGUS TAYLOR

2009 7x9 paper 240pp 978-1-55111-976-2

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

Can animals be regarded
as part of the moral
community? Are we wrong
to eat them, hunt them,
or use them for scientific
research? Can animal
liberation be squared

with the environmental
movement? Angus Taylor traces the
background of these debates from Aristotle
to Darwin and sets out the views of numerous
contemporary philosophers—including Peter
Singer, Tom Regan, Mary Anne Warren, J.
Baird Callicott, and Martha Nussbaum.

Incompatibilism’s Allure

BY ISHTIYAQUE HAJI

2008 6x9 paper 224pp 978-1-55111-919-9

US $36.95 CDN $36.95

“... by far the most
comprehensive and accessible
treatment of the thesis that
determinism is incompatible
with both free will and moral
responsibility.”

— Michael McKenna,

Florida State University

Hypocrisy: Ethical Investigations
BY BELA SZABADOS AND ELDON SOIFER

2004 6x9 paper 352pp 978-1-55111-557-3
US $36.95 CDN $36.95

Character, Virtue Theories,
and the Vices
BY CHRISTINE MCKINNON

1999 6x9 paper 272pp 978-1-55111-225-1
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 9



BUSINESS ETHICS

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Business in Ethical Focus

Second Edition

EDITED BY FRITZ ALLHOFF, ALEXANDER
SAGER, AND ANAND J. VAIDYA

2016 7.75x9.25 paper 768pp 978-1-55481-251-6

US $82.95 CDN $82.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)

A comprehensive
anthology of classic

and contemporary
essays and case studies,
introducing central
ideas on corporate social
responsibility and the
place of business in a
just society. Other topics
include diversity in the workplace, sexual
harassment, workplace rights, environmental
responsibility, global business, intellectual
property, bribery, and ethical issues in
advertising and marketing. This second
edition adds a dozen original case studies, as
well as new sections on global perspectives
and entrepreneurship in the non-profit sector.

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Ethical Issues in Business:
Inquiries, Cases, and Readings
Second Edition

EDITED BY PEG TITTLE

2016 7.75x9.25 paper 568pp 978-1-55481-240-0

US $54.95 CDN $54.95

This popular business
ethics text includes a
broad range of readings,
along with real-life case
studies and thought-
provoking hypothetical
scenarios. A substantial
introduction to the
basic concepts of business ethics and of
ethical theory is also provided. This new
edition includes a thoroughly updated set of
readings, revised introductions and cases, and
a new chapter on information technologies.

NEW!
Business Ethics: The Big Picture

EDITED BY MARK C. VOPAT
AND ALAN TOMHAVE
Fall 2018 7x9 paper 325pp 978-1-55481-430-5
US $44.95 CDN $44.95
This anthology asks
students to focus
«.| onthe assumptions
i W underlying the activity
i || ofbusiness. Why does
| society provide special
protections for businesses?
What is the purpose of
a corporation? What do businesses owe
society? And are there some things that
shouldn’t be distributed by the free market?
These questions are addressed through
classic readings from such central figures as
Smith and Marx, as well as contemporary
selections. A number of compelling real-
world case studies are also discussed.

Business Ethics:
An Interactive Introduction
BY ANDREW KERNOHAN

2015 6x9 paper 264pp 978-1-55481-150-2
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

“Kernohan incorporates economic insights
(including behavioral decision theory) to a
degree rare in business ethics texts, and ends
each chapter with a useful case study. In sum,
this is an outstanding text.” — Gary James
Jason, California State University, Fullerton

This book provides an
overview of the basic tools of
ethical decision-making and
shows how each can be used
to resolve moral problems

in business. Online exercises
offer immediate feedback for
testing and student review.

10 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

BUSINESS ETHICS

ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS

Corporate Social Responsibility:
An Ethical Approach
BY MARK S. SCHWARTZ
2011 6x9 paper 176pp 978-1-55111-294-7
US $27.95 CDN $27.95
“Dr. Schwartz’s brilliantly
chex written book is a must-
== B e for anyone with an

' interest in corporate social
responsibility.”
— Professor Adam Lindgreen,
Cardiff Business School, UK

Corporate Sacial Respansiblity

Learning through Disagreement:
A Workbook for the

Ethics of Business

BY MARVIN T. BROWN

2014 7x9 paper 88pp 978-1-55481-217-2

US $14.95 CDN $14.95

This book shows how to locate underlying
values and then apply ethical theories

to workplace disagreements.

Professions in Ethical Focus

EDITED BY FRITZ ALLHOFF
AND ANAND J. VAIDYA

2008 7.75x9.25 paper 520pp 978-1-55111-699-0
US $82.95 CDN $82.95

Professions in Ethical Focus assembles over
40 seminal and new essays in five units,
each dedicated to a specific profession:
Accounting and Finance, Engineering,
Journalism, Law, and Medicine. The editors
provide thoughtful introductions, case
studies, and study questions for each unit.

Ethics and Professionalism
in Engineering

BY RICHARD H. MCCUEN AND
KRISTIN L. GILROY

2011 6x9 paper 252pp 978-1-55111-283-1
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

Environmental Ethics:
An Interactive Introduction
BY ANDREW KERNOHAN

2012 6x9 paper 368pp 978-1-55481-041-3

US $32.95 CDN $32.95

This book concisely introduces basic moral
theories, discusses how these theories can
be extended to consider the non-human
world, and examines how environmental
ethics interacts with modern society’s
economic approach to the environment.
Online multiple choice questions
encourage the reader’s active learning.

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!
Rethinking Wilderness

BY MARK WOODS

2017 6x9 paper 312pp 978-1-55481-348-7

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

In Rethinking Wilderness,

Mark Woods examines

the concept and value of

: wilderness, and responds

s G to seven prominent anti-

wilderness arguments.

Woods develops a positive

A account of wilderness as a

- = significant location for the

other-than-human value-adding properties

of naturalness, wildness, and freedom.

)
Wilderness

Human Life and the Natural
World: Readings in the History
of Western Philosophy

EDITED BY OWEN GOLDIN

AND PATRICIA KILROE

1997 6.5x9 paper 268pp 978-1-55111-107-0
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

Canadian Issues in
Environmental Ethics

EDITED BY ALEX WELLINGTON, ALLAN
GREENBAUM, AND WESLEY CRAGG

1997 7x9 paper 416pp 978-1-55111-128-5
US $44.95 CDN $44.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM

11



BIOMEDICAL ETHICS

Bioethics in Context: Moral,
Legal, and Social Perspectives
BY JOSEPH P. DEMARCO AND GARY E. JONES

2016 6.5x9 paper 520pp 978-1-55481-234-9
US $56.95 CDN $56.95

N “This is a terrific, highly

\l, ; i( engaging introduction to
% tu / bioethics. It gives

N practitioners and students of

E#7/ v | medicine, nursing, and law
W/ the language, theoretical
v/ background, and basic legal

/ knowledge to join the

conversation about

important contemporary problems in bioethics,
and includes plenty of practice thinking through
knotty problems.” — Michelle M. Mello, Stanford
Law School

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Bioethics:

Legal and Clinical Case Studies

BY GARY E. JONES AND JOSEPH P. DEMARCO
2017 6.5x9 paper 400pp 978-1-55481-357-5

US $34.95 CDN $34.95

A case-based introduction
to central topics in
bioethics. Each chapter
includes a selection

of important legal

cases as well as clinical
case studies. The case
studies are presented as
moral dilemmas, and

are conducive to rich class discussion. A
companion website offers a curated collection
of relevant legal precedents as well as
additional case studies and other resources.

The Price of Compassion:
Assisted Suicide and Euthanasia
EDITED BY MICHAEL STINGL

2010 6x9 paper 328pp 978-1-55111-883-3
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

Readings in Health Care Ethics

Second Edition

EDITED BY ELISABETH (BOETZKES)

GEDGE AND WILFRID J. WALUCHOW

2012 7x9 paper 680pp 978-1-55481-038-3

US $72.95 CDN $72.95

“Both in their choice of
topics and in their choice of
readings, Professors Gedge
and Waluchow have shown
great sensitivity to the
diversity and complexity of
issues in health care. Twill
definitely be using this
collection the next time I teach bioethics.”

— John Baker, University of Calgary

Well and Good:

Case Studies in Health Care Ethics
Fourth Edition

BY JOHN THOMAS, WILFRID J.

WALUCHOW, AND ELISABETH GEDGE

2014 6x9 paper 336pp 978-1-55481-172-4

US $35.95 CDN $35.95

Well and Good presents

a combination of classic
and new cases involving
nurses, doctors, and other
health care professionals.
The authors’ narrative
style and leading
questions provoke
interest and engagement,
while allowing readers to work through
complicated issues for themselves. This

new edition is updated and expanded
throughout and includes an entirely new
chapter on genetic research and treatment.

-

Concepts and Cases in Nursing Ethics
Third Edition

EDITED BY MICHAEL YEO, ANNE MOORHOUSE,
PAMELA KHAN, AND PATRICIA RODNEY

2010 6x9 paper 420pp 978-1-55111-735-5
US $62.95 CDN $62.95

12 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION

AESTHETICS

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Readings in the Philosophy

of Religion

Third Edition

EDITED BY KELLY JAMES CLARK

2017 7.75x9.25 paper 520pp

978-1-55481-276-9

US $59.95 CDN $59.95

This anthology contains
the best of both classical
and contemporary sources,
offering a balanced
historical approach to the
philosophy of religion
while reflecting the latest
developments in the field.
The included readings grapple with issues that
are existentially compelling and provocative
regardless of one’s religious leanings. Topics
are covered in a point-counterpoint manner
designed to foster deep reflection. This third
edition contains an entirely new section

on early Chinese religion as well as new
essays on religious language, feminism,

and the cognitive science of religion.

The Atheist’s Primer

BY MALCOLM MURRAY

2010 6x9 paper 276pp 978-1-55111-962-5

US $26.95 CDN $26.95

In lucid and engaging prose, Murray offers
a penetrating yet fair-minded critique

of the traditional arguments for the
existence of God. The goal of this primer
is to offer the best reasons going—for
both sides. Atheists may learn them

and have them at their disposal. Theists
should be well informed of them.

Seeking God in Science:
An Atheist Defends
Intelligent Design

BY BRADLEY MONTON

2009 6x9 paper 180pp 978-1-55111-863-5
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

Art and Interpretation:
An Anthology of Readings
in Aesthetics and the
Philosophy of Art

EDITED BY ERIC DAYTON

1999 7.75x9.25 paper 608pp 978-1-55111-190-2
US $69.95 CDN $69.95

This anthology includes selections from
awide variety of challenging works in
aesthetic theory, both classical and modern.

The Extraordinary in the Ordinary:
The Aesthetics of Everyday Life

BY THOMAS LEDDY

2012 6x9 paper 288pp 978-1-55111-478-1

US $32.95 CDN $32.95

The Extraordinary in the Ordinary explores
the domain of everyday aesthetics. Special
emphasis is placed on neglected aesthetic
terms that have particular relevance to

”

the everyday, such as “neat,” “messy,”

” «

“pretty,” “lovely,” “cute,” and “pleasant.”

Natural Beauty:

A Theory of Aesthetics
Beyond the Arts

BY RONALD MOORE

2007 6x9 paper 276pp 978-1-55111-503-0
US $36.95 CDN $36.95

The Aesthetics of Natural
Environments

EDITED BY ALLEN CARLSON
AND ARNOLD BERLEANT

2004 6x9 paper 312pp 978-1-55111-470-5
US $46.95 CDN $46.95

The Aesthetics of Human
Environments

EDITED BY ALLEN CARLSON
AND ARNOLD BERLEANT

2007 6x9 paper 312pp 978-1-55111-685-3
US $46.95 CDN $46.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 13



SOCIAL AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

“This is a wonderful collection, with
great introductory essays.” — Kwame
Anthony Appiah, New York University

The Broadview Anthology of
Social and Political Thought:
Essential Readings

Ancient, Modern, and
Contemporary Texts

EDITED BY ANDREW BAILEY, SAMANTHA
BRENNAN, WILL KYMLICKA, JACOB LEVY,
ALEXANDER SAGER, AND CLARK WOLF

2012 7.75x9.25 paper 1040pp 978-1-55481-102-1
US $59.95 CDN $59.95

“An outstanding collection of readings
drawn from classical and contemporary
political thought.” — Gillian

Brock, University of Auckland

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Volume One:

From Plato to Nietzsche

2008 7.75x9.25 paper 1136pp 978-1-55111-742-3
US $59.95 CDN $59.95

This volume contains
SociaL AND POLITICAL
THovan a carefully curated
e selection of the
important works in
political and social

Volume Two:
The Twentieth Century and Beyond

philosophy from 2008 7.75x9.25 paper 588pp 978-1-55111-899-4
ancient times through US $34.95 CDN $34.95
to the present. Every NEW!

selection has been painstakingly annotated,
and each figure is given a substantial
introduction highlighting his or her major
contribution within the tradition. The
Broadview Anthology of Social and Political
Thought sets the new standard for social
and political philosophy instruction.

The Broadview Anthology of
Social and Political Thought:
From Machiavelli to Nietzsche

Spring 2018 7.75x9.25 paper 780pp
978-1-55481-422-0

US $44.95 CDN $44.95

This volume includes all material from Part 11T
and Part IV of Volume One (see contents below).

The Broadview Anthology of Social and Political Thought: Table of Contents

(entries in italics are included in the Essential Readings volume)

Volume One Part lll: Part IV: Volume Two Catharine MacKinnon
Part I: The Early Modern The Nineteenth Powerand the State  Rights-Based
The Classical Period ~ Period Century Emma Goldman Liberalism and
Thucydides N icco.l(‘) Machiavelli Benjamin Constant VI Lenin Its Critics
Plato Martin Lu.ther Georg Wilhelm Leon Trotsky John RanS‘
Aristotle John Calvin Friedrich Hegel John Dewey Ro[b:rt I\ﬁ) zick
Polybius Thomas Hobbes Jeremy Bentham Max Weber o - 0 o
4 A John Locke y ) Carl Schmitt Isaiah Berlin
Marcus Tullius Cicero Mary Astell John Stuart Mill Friedrich Hayek Charles Taylor
LuSc;iiCAannaeus g/[on;e;‘]uieu H;:;T(t)r(il;ﬁiw I(_}Iiova:;lliA Gen;ile ﬁ;iﬁ’;ﬁ %;:lizlr
avid Hume annah Arendt . .
Part l: . ' Jean-Jacques Rousseau  Sojourner Truth Race, Gender, and ]\Ztrlif:ly;n‘l;;ffmas
The Medieval Period Adam Smith Alexis de Tocqueville Colonialism Mizhe | Foucault
St. Augustine Immanuel Kant Henry David W.E.B. Du Bois Amartya Sen
Al-Farabi Thomas Jefferson Thoreau Simone de Beauvoir Martha Nussbaum
Moses Maimonides Alexander Hamilton Karl Marx and Martin Luther Susan Moller Okin
St. Thomas Aquinas and James Madison Friedrich Engels King, Jr. Thomas Pogge
Marsilius of Padua Olympe de Gouges Friedrich Nietzsche Mahatma Gandhi Harry Brighouse
Christine de Pizan Mary Wollstonecraft Frantz Fanon and Adam Swift
Edmund Burke Iris Young

14 PHILOSOPHY

BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

SOCIAL AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

Readings in Political Philosophy:
Theory and Applications

EDITED BY DIANE JESKE

AND RICHARD FUMERTON

2011 7.75x9.25 paper 1168pp 978-1-55111-765-2
US $69.95 CDN $69.95
“A terrific textbook for introducing students of
any age to political philosophy.”
— Rob Reich, Stanford University

This anthology surveys important issues in
Western political philosophy from Plato to
the present day. Each unit includes readings
on both fundamental theoretical principles
and contemporary issues, as well as court
cases and other political documents.

Globalization and International
Development: The Ethical Issues
EDITED BY H.E. BABER AND DENISE DIMON
2013 7x9 paper 672pp 978-1-55481-012-3

US $49.95 CDN $49.95

This anthology offers a
wide selection of readings
on the contemporary
moral issues that arise
from the division
between the Global North
and South. Includes
current empirical

data and accessible
readings from economists and other

social scientists, as well as philosophical
discussion of the ethical issues at play.

Ancient Political Thought: A Reader

EDITED BY RICHARD N. BOSLEY
AND MARTIN M. TWEEDALE

2013 6x9 paper 392pp 978-1-55111-811-6

US $19.95 CDN $19.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)

This book includes not only classic political
philosophers such as Plato, Aristotle,

and Cicero, but a number of dramatists
and historians as well. Comprehensive
introductions explain the historical context
and trace general lines of thought.

Racial Realities and
Post-Racial Dreams:
The Age of Obama and Beyond

BY JULIUS BAILEY
2016 6x9 paper 224pp 978-1-55481-316-2
US $22.95 CDN $22.95
“Julius Bailey is a grand
prophetic intellectual with
deep roots in the Black
freedom struggle and
genuine routes to new radical
democratic possibilities. Racial
Realities and Post-Racial
Dreams is a courageous and
powerful text, indispensable for any serious
reflection about the future of America and the
world!” — Cornel West, author of Race Matters

In Racial Realities and Post-Racial
Dreams, Julius Bailey straddles the fence
of social science research and philosophy,
using empirical data and current affairs
to direct his honest and powerful
examination of racial issues in America.

Victims and Victimhood
BY TRUDY GOVIER

2015 6x9 paper 248pp 978-1-55481-099-4
US $27.95 CDN $27.95

1 “This remarkably balanced and
Vicwms
\-’iut;ilr:%m:d

clear-headed book pursues
philosophical questions about
victims that philosophers have
not much engaged. Trudy

auor fovine Govier asks us to think
\ carefully about what makes
someone a victim, whether a

victim is necessarily innocent or credible, why
victims need to be heard, and what victims really
need and deserve. Some of these questions are
uncomfortable but all are essential. Govier has
produced a unique examination, studded with
timely examples, of issues surrounding
victimhood that bear on crime, violence, war,
trauma, and justice.” — Margaret Urban Walker,
Marquette University

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 15



SOCIAL AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

The Morality of War
Second Edition
BY BRIAN OREND

2013 6x9 paper 344pp 978-1-55481-095-6
US $37.95 CDN $37.95

= 3| “Brian Orend is unquestionably

v | the most original, thoughtful,
lucid, and comprehensive
writer on the just war tradition
since Michael Walzer ... This
splendid new edition is easily
| themostimportant work
—=—— inits field in a generation.”
— George R. Lucas, Professor of Ethics ¢&°

Public Policy, Naval Postgraduate School

“The Morality of War is a fine book ... thorough
and comprehensive in its treatment of issues,
well researched, well organized, thoughtful,
and beautifully written.” — Jean-Marie
Makang, Frostburg State University

Human Rights: Concept and Context
BY BRIAN OREND

2002 6x9 paper 272pp 978-1-55111-436-1

US $34.95 CDN $34.95

The winner of a Choice Oustanding Academic
Title award, this book addresses a number

of conceptual questions related to human
rights and offers a detailed account of how
the notion of human rights came to be such

a powerful force in the contemporary world.

Nonviolence, Peace, and Justice:
A Philosophical Introduction

BY KIT R. CHRISTENSEN

2009 6x9 paper 192pp 978-1-55111-996-0

US $32.95 CDN $32.95

This book introduces a range of

relevant belief systems, philosophical
positions, and policy problems
concerning violence, war, and justice.

The Immorality of Punishment
BY MICHAEL J. ZIMMERMAN

2011 6x9 paper 192pp 978-1-55481-055-0

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

In The Immorality of Punishment, Michael
Zimmerman argues forcefully that not
only our current practice but indeed

any practice of legal punishment is
deeply morally repugnant, no matter
how vile the behavior that is its target.

Contemporary Feminist Theory

and Activism: Six Global Issues

BY WENDY LYNNE LEE

2009 6x9 paper 258pp 978-1-55111-904-5

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

“With this wonderfully lucid and accessible book,
Wendy Lee has done feminism a great public
service.” - Cressida Heyes, University of Alberta

Contemporary Feminist
Theory and Activism
explores six issues that
are vital to a meaningful
feminist movement. Lee’s
aim is to draft a model
for a reinvigorated
feminism whose practical
vitality and theoretical sophistication

can provide foundational support for
feminism’s emancipatory movements.

A Feminist I:

Reflections from Academia

BY CHRISTINE OVERALL

1998 5x8.5 paper 216pp 978-1-55111-219-0

US $26.95 CDN $26.95
“... intriguing and important ... This is a

very helpful book for anyone who secks to
understand better the situation of feminists in
the academic world.”
- Susan Sherwin, Dalhousie University

16 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

SOCIAL AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

PHILOSOPHY OF LAW

Propaganda and the

Ethics of Persuasion

Second Edition

BY RANDAL MARLIN

2013 6x9 paper 392pp 978-1-55481-091-8

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

This book develops a sophisticated account
of propaganda and its intriguing history. It
begins with a brief historical overview of
Western propaganda, including ancient Greek
theories of rhetoric, the Christian era, the
rise of the nation-state, World War I, Nazism,
Communism, and the present day. The core
of the book examines the ethical implications
of various forms of persuasion, not only hate
propaganda but also insidious elements of
more generally acceptable communication
such as advertising, public relations, and
government information, setting these in

the context of freedom of expression.

The Libertarian Idea

BY JAN NARVESON

2001 5.25x8.25 paper 386pp 978-1-55111-421-7

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

“[In] Narveson’s new, bold, and highly readable
book ... he aims, quite simply, to provide the
secure foundations that libertarianism
apparently lacks.” - Canadian Philosophical
Review

Humanitarian Intervention:

Moral and Philosophical Issues
EDITED BY ALEKSANDAR JOKIC
INTRODUCED BY BURLEIGH WILKINS
2003 6x9 paper 160pp 978-1-55111-489-7
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

Lessons of Kosovo: The Dangers
of Humanitarian Intervention

EDITED BY ALEKSANDAR JOKIC
INTRODUCED BY BURLEIGH WILKINS
2003 6x9 paper 184pp 978-1-55111-545-0
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

RECENTLY PUBLISHED!

Readings in the Philosophy of Law
Third Edition

EDITED BY KEITH CULVER
AND MICHAEL GIUDICE

2017 7.75x9.25 paper 512pp
978-1-55481-252-3
US $69.95 CDN $69.95
"5 Readings in the Philosophy

of Law is a concise
anthology of central
arguments and issues in
legal theory. Retaining
the structure and key

—~ selections of previous
editions, the third edition is organized around
the ideas of law and legal reasoning, limits
on individual liberty, responsibility, and
international law. New topics include legal
pluralism, anti-terrorism legislation, hate
crime, and judicial review of constitutional
rights. Selections are lightly edited, and
introductions and discussion questions are
included to support student understanding.

Canadian Cases in the
Philosophy of Law
Fourth Edition
EDITED BY JEROME E. BICKENBACH
2007 6x9 paper 330pp 978-1-55111-775-1
US $27.95 CDN $27.95
“... the most important sourcebook available in
English for anyone seeking an introduction to
the legal principles on which Canadian political
and legal culture are based.” — P.S. Eardley,
University of Guelph

Legal Reasoning

BY MARTIN P. GOLDING

2001 5.25x8.25 paper 176pp 978-1-55111-422-4

US $24.95 CDN $24.95

How do judges justify their decisions? What
sorts of arguments do they use? In what ways
do they rely on legal precedent? A variety of
cases and important readings are included.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 17



LIFE, DEATH, AND HUMAN NATURE

Happy Lives, Good Lives:
A Philosophical Examination

BY JENNIFER WILSON MULNIX

AND M.J. MULNIX

2015 6.5x9 paper 344pp 978-1-55481-100-7

US $27.95 CDN $27.95

“... an outstanding book,
brimming with exciting
philosophical ideas, always
expressed clearly and
supported with engaging
examples ... [Rleaders will
be ready and able to apply
what they have learnt about

happiness to their own lives, the lives of others,

and possible public policies.” — Dan Weijers,

California State University, Sacramento

Theories of Happiness:

An Anthology

EDITED BY JENNIFER WILSON MULNIX
AND M.J. MULNIX

2015 6.5x9 paper 480pp 978-1-55481-101-4
US $42.95 CDN $42.95

(Available only in Canada and the US)
Through historical and contemporary
readings in philosophy, psychology, and
the social sciences, this collection brings
out the key insights and strengths of several
competing conceptions of happiness
and the good life. This anthology can
be used on its own or in combination
with Happy Lives, Good Lives (above).

Philosophy and the Emotions:
A Reader

EDITED BY STEPHEN LEIGHTON
2003 6x9 paper 324pp 978-1-55111-371-5
US $49.95 CDN $49.95
“Stephen Leighton has put together a very
helpful collection on the ‘cognitive’ theory
of emotion and its various permutations,
the objections it has endured, and
its alternatives. I recommend it for
students and scholars interested in what
philosophy has had to say recently about
the emotions.” — Robert C. Solomon

Philosophy and Death:

Introductory Readings

EDITED BY SAMANTHA BRENNAN
AND ROBERT J. STAINTON

2009 7.5x9 paper 416pp 978-1-55111-902-1
US $52.95 CDN $52.95

An outstanding
selection of core
readings from the
philosophical literature

(:V ) on death. The views

PHILOSOPHY
d DEATH

of ancient writers such
as Plato, Epicurus,

and Lucretius are set
alongside the work of
contemporary figures such as Thomas Nagel,
John Perry, and Judith Jarvis Thomson.

Suicide:

The Philosophical Dimensions

BY MICHAEL CHOLBI

2011 6x9 paper 192pp 978-1-55111-905-2

US $26.95 CDN $26.95

Suicide: The Philosophical
Dimensions is a provocative
and comprehensive
investigation of the main
conceptual and ethical
issues surrounding suicide,
including the nature of
suicide and its moral
permissibility, the duty to
die, the rationality of suicide, and the ethics of
suicide intervention.

suicibe

P

Contemporary Readings in
the Philosophy of Literature:
An Analytic Approach

EDITED BY DAVID DAVIES

AND CARL MATHESON

2008 7x9 paper 460pp 978-1-55111-177-3

US $49.95 CDN $49.95
“This is a wonderful, comprehensive collection
... It is the book I have been waiting for to teach
philosophy of literature to undergraduates.”
— Sarah Worth, Furman College

18 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

LIFE, DEATH, AND HUMAN NATURE

SEX AND GENDER

NEW!

Thinking Through Food:

A Philosophical Introduction

BY ALEXANDRA PLAKIAS

Fall 2018 6x9 paper 160pp 978-1-55481-431-2

US $19.95 CDN $19.95

An accessible and wide-
ranging introduction to the
philosophy of food,
Thinking Through Food
examines a variety of issues
relating to food production
and consumption. The book
begins with discussions of
the metaphysics,
epistemology, and aesthetics of food, then
moves on to debates about the ethics of eating
animals, the environmental impacts of food
production, and the role of technology in our
food supply, before concluding with
discussions of food access, health, and justice.
Throughout, Plakias draws on cross-
disciplinary research to engage with historical
debates and current events.

Readings on Human Nature

EDITED BY PETER LOPTSON

1998 7x9 paper 580pp 978-1-55111-156-8

US $64.95 CDN $64.95

Forty-five readings, ranging in time from
ancient Greece to the present, and in political
orientation from Ayn Rand to John Rawls.

Theories of Human Nature

Third Edition

BY PETER LOPTSON

2006 6x9 paper 304pp 978-1-55111-653-2

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

“I cannot think of a better book to which to refer
someone who wants to understand in a short
compass what Aristotle, liberalism, Rousseau,
Marx, or feminism are all about.” — Julian
Young, University of Auckland, Dialogue

Beyond the Binary:

Thinking about Sex and Gender
BY SHANNON DEA

2016 6x9 paper 224pp 978-1-55481-283-7

US $24.95 CDN $24.95

How many sexes are there?
What is the relationship
between sex and gender?
Is gender a product of
nature, or nurture, or
both? In Beyond the
Binary, Shannon Dea
addresses these questions
while introducing readers to evidence

and theoretical perspectives from a range
of cultures and disciplines, and from
sources spanning three millennia.

9200 @

Beyond the Binary

Shansps Dos

Philosophizing About Sex

BY LAURIE J. SHRAGE AND
ROBERT SCOTT STEWART

2015 6x9 paper 296pp 978-1-55481-009-3
US $36.95 CDN $36.95

“... the best available introduction to the
philosophy of sex.” — David Archard,
The Philosophical Quarterly

Philosophizing About Sex
provides a critical guide

to topical debates about
human sexuality. Each
chapter takes a general
issue (e.g., freedom, privacy,
education, objectification,
violence, responsibility,
etc.) and shows how it can be illuminated

by careful philosophical investigation.

Sexual Harassment:

An Introduction to the Conceptual
and Ethical Issues

BY KEITH DROMM

2012 6x9 paper 172pp 978-1-55481-010-9
US $24.95 CDN $24.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 19



PHILOSOPHY OF MIND

EPISTEMOLOGY

A Historical Introduction to
the Philosophy of Mind:

Readings with Commentary
Second Edition

EDITED BY PETER A. MORTON

2010 7x9 paper 704pp 978-1-55111-852-9

US $69.95 CDN $69.95

This book has two aims: to present the
philosophy of mind from a historical
perspective so that theories in the field are
seen to emerge in the process of solving
problems with earlier theories; and to

give students access to the original source
material together with commentaries that
explain the technical terms and jargon, and
outline the texts’ argumentative structure.
Readings span the history of philosophy, from
ancient Greek thought to the present day.

A Brief Introduction to the
Philosophy of Mind

BY NEIL CAMPBELL

2005 6x9 paper 224pp 978-1-55111-617-4

US $26.95 CDN $26.95

| 11 this refreshingly non-
polemical survey of the
major theories of mind,
Campbell manages to
be rigorous without
being overly technical.”

— Amy Kind, Claremont
McKenna College

Mental Causation and the
Metaphysics of Mind: A Reader
EDITED BY NEIL CAMPBELL

2003 6x9 paper 304pp 978-1-55111-509-2
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

Blindsight and the Nature
of Consciousness

BY JASON HOLT

2003 5.5x9 paper 160pp 978-1-55111-351-7
US $28.95 CDN $28.95

NEW!
Tell Me Something | Don’t Know:
Dialogues in Epistemology

BY MICHAEL VEBER

Spring 2018 7x9 paper 200pp 978-1-55481-356-8
US $24.95 CDN $24.95

This is a collection of

o original dialogues in
ENENCT epistemology, suitable for
’ ' student readers but also of
_ interest to experts.
DONT KNOW Familiar problems,
= e theories, and arguments
WIHAEL VEBER
are explored: second-order

knowledge, epistemic
closure, the preface paradox, skepticism,
pragmatic encroachment and the Gettier
problem. New ideas on each of these issues
are also offered, defended and critiqued,
often in humorous and entertaining ways.

An Introduction to Epistemology
Second Edition

BY JACK S. CRUMLEY II

2009 6x9 paper 320pp 978-1-55111-907-6

US $32.95 CDN $32.95

“... an outstanding resource for students and
instructors at both introductory and advanced
levels.” — Patrick Rysiew, University of Victoria

An Introduction to Epistemology strikes

a balance between the many issues that
engage contemporary epistemologists and
the contributions of major historical figures
such as Descartes, Hume, and Kant.

Knowledge and Inquiry:
Readings in Epistemology
EDITED BY K. BRAD WRAY

2002 6x9 paper 480pp 978-1-55111-413-2

US $46.95 CDN $46.95

“This is a wonderful textbook for anyone
teaching an undergraduate course in
contemporary epistemology!” — Ram Neta,
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

20 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NEW!
Bringing Biology to Life:
An Introduction to the
Philosophy of Biology
BY MAHESH ANANTH
Spring 2018 6x9 paper 300pp 978-1-55111-990-8
US $34.95 CDN $34.95
This book is a guided
tour of the philosophy

- of biology, canvassing
R three broad areas: the
SR KR carly history of biology,
| from Aristotle to Darwin;
traditional debates
regarding species, function,
and units of selection;
and recent efforts to better understand the
human condition in light of evolutionary
biology. No background knowledge of biology
or the philosophy of science is presupposed
of the reader. Discussion questions are also
provided to encourage student reflection.

:
4

Science and the World:
Philosophical Approaches
EDITED BY JEFFREY FOSS
2014 7x9 paper 566pp 978-1-55111-624-2
US $54.95 CDN $54.95
“This is a very thoughtful collection that
does a great job of laying out the basic
nature of science and then connecting our
understanding to real world problems. It
will be wonderful for students, and general
readers will find much of interest and value.”
— Michael Ruse, Florida State University

Science and the World
includes both classic and
contemporary readings
on the methods and scope
of science. Substantial
introductions and critical
questions are provided
for each reading.

NEW!

Philosophy of Technology:

A Guide to the Basic Issues

BY JAMES GERRIE

Spring 2018 6x9 paper 190pp 978-1-55481-280-6
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

James Gerrie offers an
up-to-date and non-
technical introduction

to the basic issues that
have come to define the
philosophy of technology:
What is “technology”?
Does technology control
our lives? What is
technology’s relation to ethics? How does
technology influence us? Is the widespread
belief in technological progress justified?

A NEIBE 13 THL A43IC TESEE

MAMES SERMIT

Oppositions and Paradoxes:
Philosophical Perplexities in
Science and Mathematics

BY JOHN L. BELL

2016 6x9 paper 216pp 978-1-55481-302-5

US $26.95 CDN $26.95

John L. Bell explains

and investigates the
paradoxes and puzzles that
arise out of conceptual
oppositions in science
and mathematics, in the
process introducing such
topics as non-Euclidean
geometry, relativity,

and quantum physics.

Scientific Thinking

BY ROBERT M. MARTIN

1997 6.5x9 paper 346pp 978-1-55111-130-8

US $34.95 CDN $34.95
“Robert Martin’s book is an excellent
introduction to scientific thinking, and in that
respect, to the philosophy of science.”
— Rich Hughen, Teaching Philosophy

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 21



PHILOSOPHY OF LANGUAGE

PHILOSOPHY OF SPORT

The Semantics-Pragmatics
Boundary in Philosophy

EDITED BY MAITE EZCURDIA
AND ROBERT J. STAINTON

2013 6.5x9 paper 592pp 978-1-55481-069-7

US $54.95 CDN $54.95
The boundary between
semantics and pragmatics
has been important
since the early twentieth
century, but in the
last twenty-five years
it has become the

' central issue in the
philosophy of language. This anthology
collects classic philosophical papers on the
topic, along with recent key contributions.

Perspectives in the Philosophy of
Language: A Concise Anthology
EDITED BY ROBERT J. STAINTON

2000 6x9 paper 368pp 978-1-55111-253-4

US $42.95 CDN $42.95

This concise anthology provides a core

of essential primary sources for courses

in the philosophy of language.

Philosophical Perspectives

on Language

BY ROBERT J. STAINTON

1996 6.5x9 paper 256pp 978-1-55111-086-8

US $36.95 CDN $36.95
“... an excellent resource for those new to the
philosophy of language.”
— Patricia Blanchette, Notre Dame University

Logicism and the Philosophy of
Language: Selections from
Frege and Russell

EDITED BY ARTHUR SULLIVAN

2003 6x9 paper 304pp 978-1-55111-471-2
US $34.95 CDN $34.95

The Grasshopper:
Games, Life, and Utopia
Third Edition

BY BERNARD SUITS
INTRODUCED BY THOMAS HURKA
ILLUSTRATED BY FRANK NEWFELD

2014 6x9 paper 264pp 978-1-55481-215-8
US $26.95 CDN $26.95

“This unique book quite
bowled me over, both
intellectually and as a
gorgeous literary feast.
Bernard Suits not only
makes philosophy enjoyable,
as it should be, but does so
without any compromise of
real profundity.”

— Simon Blackburn, Cambridge University

“... once in a generation or two a book
appears out of nowhere, unclassifiable,
inspired, amazing, mesmerizing, wonderful,
classic ... ” — Philosophy and Literature

Philosophy of Sport:
Core Readings
EDITED BY JASON HOLT

2013 6x9 paper 328pp 978-1-55481-146-5
US $39.95 CDN $39.95

“... a welcome addition to the growing sport
philosophy library.” — Peter M. Hopsicker,
Pennsylvania State University, Altoona

Unlike hefty anthologies
and skinny monographs,
this volume offers both
siosorvorsior | concision and breadth.
3 The book is divided into
| two parts, the first on
| the nature of sport, the
second on rules and
values, reaching out
from a grasp of what sport is toward an
understanding of what it ought to be.

22 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

NON-WESTERN PHILOSOPHY

NEW!

Philosophers of the Warring States:
A Sourcebook in Chinese
Philosophy

TRANSLATED WITH COMMENTARY BY

KURTIS HAGEN AND STEVE COUTINHO

Fall 2018 6x9 paper 350pp 978-1-55481-067-3

US $34.95 CDN $34.95

Philosophers of the Warring
States is an anthology of
translations of essential
readings from the classical
texts of early Chinese
philosophy. It includes the
Analects of Confucius, Meng Zi
(Mencius), Xun Zi, Mo Zi, Lao Zi (Dao De Jing),
Zhuang Zi, and Han Fei Zi, as well as short
chapters on the Da Xue and the Zhong Yong.
Pedagogically organized, it offers
philosophically sophisticated annotations and
commentaries as well as an extensive glossary
explaining key philosophical concepts in
detail. The translations are designed to be
accurate yet accessible, with the goal of
opening up these complex but difficult texts
to modern readers without prior training in
Chinese thought.

A Guide to Asian
Philosophy Classics

BY PUQUN LI

2012 6x9 paper 364pp 978-1-55481-034-5
US $36.95 CDN $36.95

“It is hard to conceive of how more of the world’s
wisdom could be responsibly engaged in one
small book.”

— Roger T. Ames, University of Hawai’i

This book guides readers
through ten classic works of
Asian philosophy. Several
major schools of Eastern
thought are discussed,
including Hinduism,
Buddhism, Confucianism,
Daoism/Taoism, and Chan/Zen.

Indian Philosophy: An Introduction
BY M. RAM MURTY

2012 6x9 paper 218pp 978-1-55481-035-2

US $29.95 CDN $29.95

This book introduces the vast
topic of Indian philosophy. It
begins with a study of the
major Upanishads, and then
surveys the philosophical
ideas contained in the
Bhagavadgita. After a short
excursion into Buddhism, it
summarizes the salient ideas of the six systems
of Indian philosophy: Nyaya, Vaisesika,
Samkhya, Yoga, Purva Mimamsa, and Vedanta.
It concludes with an introduction to
contemporary Indian thought.

INDIAN
PHILOSOPHY

Buddhism:
A Philosophical Approach

BY CYRUS PANJVANI

2013 6x9 paper 328pp 978-1-55111-853-6
US $24.95 CDN $24.95

“Readers looking for a clear,
concise, and accessible
introduction to the basic
tenets of Buddhism will find
Panjvani’s book ideally suited
to their needs.” — Christian
Coseru, College of Charleston

The goal of this book is to explain the teachings
of the Buddha and of Buddhism clearly

and consistently. Though the book treads
beyond the Buddha’s life, including into the
Abhidharma and Mahayana traditions, it
remains throughout a philosophical discussion
and elaboration of the Buddha’s thought.

The Magic of Unknowing:
An East-West Soliloquy
BY MERVYN SPRUNG

1987 5.5x8.5 paper 160pp 978-0-92114-908-8
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 23



HISTORY OF PHILOSOPHY

NEW!

Ancient Philosophy:

A Companion to the Core Readings
BY ANDREW STUMPF

Fall 2018 6x9 paper 220pp 978-1-55481-392-6

US $19.95 CDN $19.95

This unique book is designed as a supplement
to the most commonly taught primary texts
in ancient philosophy. The book begins with
ancient Greek myths and the pre-Socratics,
then proceeds to examine a number of the
most important works from Plato and
Aristotle, including Euthyphro, Meno,
Republic, the Categories, the Physics, and the
Nicomachean Ethics. Student readers who
might otherwise struggle with the primary
texts will find an exceedingly helpful guide in
Stumpf’s clear explanations and analyses.

Basic Issues in Medieval Philosophy
Second Edition

EDITED BY RICHARD N. BOSLEY
AND MARTIN M. TWEEDALE

2006 7.5x9 paper 852pp 978-1-55111-715-7
US $59.95 CDN $59.95

“Basic Issues in Medieval Philosophy is the
best textbook on medieval philosophy in any
modern language.” — Martin Pickave,
University of Toronto

This anthology offers a
considerable amount of
material from central
figures such as Augustine,
Abelard, Duns Scotus, and
William of Ockham, as
well as extensive texts
from thinkers in the
medieval Islamic world. Each selection is
prefaced by a brief introduction by the editors,
providing a philosophical and religious
background to help make the material more
accessible to the reader.

Contemporary Perspectives on
Early Modern Philosophy:
Essays in Honor of Vere Chappell

EDITED BY PAUL HOFFMAN, DAVID OWEN,
AND GIDEON YAFFE

2008 6x9 paper 366pp 978-1-55111-662-4

US $59.95 CDN $59.95

The Logic of Hegel's ‘Logic”:

An Introduction

BY JOHN W. BURBIDGE

2006 6x9 paper 168pp 978-1-55111-633-4

US $44.95 CDN $44.95
“Burbidge’s The Logic of Hegel’s ‘Logic’ is

an excellent and extremely valuable book
that I believe is capable of revolutionizing
scholarly interpretations of Hegel's philosophy.
— John Russon, University of Guelph

»

Hegel in His Time

BY JACQUES D’HONDT
EDITED AND TRANSLATED BY
JOHN W. BURBIDGE

1988 6x9 paper 224pp 978-0-92114-913-2
US $49.95 CDN $49.95

Wittgenstein and the
Practice of Philosophy

BY MICHAEL HYMERS

2009 6x9 paper 282pp 978-1-55111-892-5
US $29.95 CDN $29.95

“A wide-ranging

and extraordinarily
clear introduction to
Wittgenstein’s treatment
of central philosophical
problems about the
nature of science, logic,
language, and knowledge,
the relationship between

hzs earlier and his later philosophy, and

his therapeutic conception of philosophical

method.” — David Stern, University of owa

24 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

EDITIONS

BROADVIEW EDITIONS

“A series in which the editing is something of an art form.” — Washington Post

In addition to the work itself, each Broadview Edition includes an introduction, chronology,
bibliography, explanatory notes, and various appendices; the series has been particularly acclaimed
for the inclusion in each volume of a wide range of useful contextualizing materials. Examples of the
Broadview Edition format are provided below and on page 27. The majority of the editions listed
below follow the Broadview Edition format. Titles in bold are new or forthcoming.

Utilitarianism

JOHN STUART MILL
EDITED BY COLIN HEYDT

2010 978-1-55111-501-6
US $15.95 CDN $15.95

Acknowledgements

Introduction

John Stuart Mill: A Brief Chronology
A Note on the Text

Utilitarianism

APPENDIX A:
PRECEDENTS

1. From Seneca, “On Benefits” (c. 60 CE)

2. From John Gay, “Preliminary Dissertation, Concerning
the Fundamental Principle of Virtue or Morality” (1731)

3. From Joseph Butler, “Dissertation II: Of
the Nature of Virtue” (1736)

4. From Jeremy Bentham, An Introduction to the
Principles of Morals and Legislation (1789)

5. From William Whewell, Lectures on the
History of Moral Philosophy (1852)

6. From Thomas Carlyle, “Signs of the Times” (1829)

APPENDIX B:
LITARIANIS

2 From Mill's Letters (1834 68)
3. From “Whewell on Moral Philosophy” (1852)
4. From “Auguste Comte and Positivism” (1865)

APPENDIX C:
REACTIONS TO UTILITARIANISM

1. From Henry Sidgwick, The Methods
of Ethics (6th ed., 1901)
2. From Henry Sidgwick, Outlines of
the History of Ethics (1886)
3. From G.E. Moore, Principia Ethica (1903)

Select Bibliography
Index

— PHILOSOPHY EDITIONS ——
(CHRONOLOGICAL)

Plato, The Apology and Related Dialogues (4th Century
BCE) Ed. Andrew Bailey, Trans. Cathal Woods and
Ryan Pack 112pp 978-1-55481-258-5 $9.95
(Includes Euthyphro, Apology, Crito)

Plato, Philebus (4th Century BCE) Ed. and Trans.
James Wood 200pp 978-1-55481-373-5 $17.95

Aquinas, Thomas, Basic Philosophical Writing: From
the Summa Theologiae and The Principles of
Nature (13th Century CE) Ed. and Trans. Steven
Baldner 210pp 978-1-55481-372-8 $14.95

Descartes, René, Discourse on Method (1637)
Ed. Andrew Bailey, Trans. lan Johnston 95pp
978-1-55481-317-9 $9.95

Descartes, René, Meditations on First Philosophy (1642)
Ed. Andrew Bailey, Trans. lan Johnston 104pp
978-1-55481-152-6 $10.95

Hobbes, Thomas, Leviathan (1651), revised edition,
Ed. A.P. Martinich & Brian Battiste 696pp
978-1-55481-003-1$16.95

Hobbes, Thomas, Leviathan Parts | & Il (1651), revised
edition Ed. A.P. Martinich & Brian Battiste 428pp
978-1-55481-040-6 $14.95

Boyle, Robert, The Excellencies of Robert Boyle (1674)
Ed. J.J. Maclntosh 362pp 978-1-55111-466-8 $27.95

Leibniz, G.W., Discourse on Metaphysics and Other
Writings (1686) Ed. Peter Loptson 242pp
978-1-55481-011-6 $13.95
(includes Discourse on Metaphysics, Principles of
Nature and of Grace, and the Monadology)

Locke, John, A Letter Concerning Toleration (1689)
Ed. Kerry Walters 134pp 978-1-55481-125-0 $9.95

Locke, John, The Second Treatise of Civil Government
(1689) Ed. Andrew Bailey 160pp 978-1-55481-156-4
$9.95

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM 25



EDITIONS

Astell, Mary, A Serious Proposal to the Ladies,
Parts | and Il (1694) Ed. Patricia Springborg 304pp
978-1-55111-306-7 $25.95

Cockburn, Catharine Trotter, Philosophical Writings
(1702-47) Ed. Patricia Sheridan 270pp
978-1-55111-302-9 $27.95

Clarke, Samuel and Anthony Collins, The Correspondence
of Samuel Clarke and Anthony Collins (1707-1708)
Ed. William L. Uzgalis 368pp 978-1-55111-984-7
$27.95

Berkeley, George, Three Dialogues between Hylas and
Philonous (1713) Ed. Dale Jacquette 264pp
978-1-55111-988-5 $14.95

Hume, David, An Enquiry concerning Human
Understanding (1748) Ed. Lorne Falkenstein 312pp
978-1-55111-802-4 $14.95

Hume, David, Essays and Treatises on Philosophical
Subjects (1758) Ed. Lorne Falkenstein & Neil
McArthur 624pp 978-1-55111-804-8 $25.95
(includes An Enquiry concerning Human
Understanding, A Dissertation on the Passions, An
Enquiry concerning the Principles of Morals, and The
Natural History of Religion)

Rousseau, Jean-Jacques, Fundamental Political
Writings (1750-1762) Ed. Matthew W. Maguire &
David Lay Williams, Trans. lan Johnston 420pp
978-1-55481-297-4 $14.95
(see contents on facing page)

Voltaire, Candide (1759) Ed. Eric Palmer 256pp
978-1-55111-746-1 $14.95

Paine, Thomas, Common Sense (1776) Ed. Edward Larkin
256pp 978-1-55111-571-9 $14.95

Paine, Thomas, Rights of Man (1791) Ed. Claire Grogan
400pp 978-1-55111-584-9 $15.95

Paine, Thomas, The Age of Reason (1794) Ed. Kerry
Walters 190pp 978-1-55481-045-1 $14.95

Kant, Immanuel, Groundwork for the Metaphysics of
Morals (1785) Ed. Lara Denis 216pp
978-1-55111-539-9 $13.95

Kant, Immanuel, On Perpetual Peace (1795)
Ed. Brian Orend, Trans. lan Johnston 136pp
978-1-55481-193-9 $12.95

Wollstonecraft, Mary, The Vindications: The Rights of
Men and the Rights of Woman (1790, 1792)
Ed. D.L. Macdonald & Kathleen Scherf 488pp
978-1-55111-088-2 $14.95

Marx, Karl & Friedrich Engels, The Communist Manifesto
(1848) Ed. and Trans. L.M. Findlay 256pp
978-1-55111-333-3 $13.95

Thoreau, Henry David, Civil Disobedience (1849) Ed. Bob
Pepperman Taylor 160pp 978-1-55481-301-8 $12.95

Darwin, Charles, On the Origin of Species by Means of
Natural Selection (1859) Ed. Joseph Carroll 672pp
978-1-55111-337-1 $15.95

Mill, John Stuart, On Liberty (1859) Ed. Leonard Kahn
216pp 978-1-55481-044-4 $13.95

Mill, John Stuart, The Subjection of Women (1869)
Encore Edition (no apparatus) 126pp
978-1-55111-354-8 $9.95

Mill, John Stuart, Utilitarianism (1871) Ed. Colin Heydt
204pp 978-1-55111-501-6 $15.95
(see contents on facing page)

Mill, John Stuart, Utilitarianism (1871) Ed. Andrew Bailey
112pp 978-1-55481-315-5 $9.95

Mill, John Stuart, Three Essays on Religion (1874)
Ed. Lou J. Matz 306pp 978-1-55111-768-3 $20.95

Dostoevsky, Fyodor, Notes from the Underground (1864)
Ed. and Trans. Kirsten Lodge 176pp
978-1-55481-221-9 $12.95

Tolstoy, Leo, The Death of Ivan llyich and other stories
(1886) Ed. and Trans. Kirsten Lodge 184pp
978-1-55481-322-3 $12.95

Kafka, Franz, The Metamorphosis and Other Stories
(1915) Trans. lan Johnston 168pp 978-1-55481-224-0
$14.95

Wittgenstein, Ludwig, Tractatus Logico-Philosophicus
(1921) Ed. Marc A. Joseph, Trans. Frank Ramsey &
CK. Ogden 224pp 978-1-55111-980-9 $17.95

Freud, Sigmund, Beyond the Pleasure Principle (1920) Ed.

Todd Dufresne, Trans. Gregory C. Richter 400pp
978-1-55111-994-6 $17.95

Freud, Sigmund, The Future of an lllusion (1927)
Ed. Todd Dufresne, Trans. Gregory C. Richter 216pp
978-1-55481-065-9 $14.95

Freud, Sigmund, Civilization and Its Discontents (1930)
Ed. Todd Dufresne, Trans. Gregory C. Richter 208pp
978-1-55481-140-3 $13.95

26 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

EDITIONS

SAMPLE BROADVIEW EDITION

US $14.95 CDN $14.95

Acknowledgements

Introduction

Jean-Jacques Rousseau: A Brief Chronology
A Note on the Text

First Discourse: On the Sciences and the Arts
Preface to Narcissus, or the Lover of Himself
Second Discourse: On the Origin and the

Foundations of Inequality among Men
On the Social Contract

APPENDIX A:
POINTS OF DEPARTURE

1. From René Descartes, Discourse on Method (1637)
2. Blaise Pascal, Letter to Monsieur and
Madame Périer (24 September 1651)
3. From Thomas Hobbes, Leviathan (1651)
4. From Bernard Mandeville, The Fable of the Bees (1705)
5. From Samuel Pufendorf, On the Duty
of Man and Citizen (1682)

APPENDIX B:
ROUSSEAU AND HIS CONTEMPORARIES

1. From Charles Bordes, Discourse on the Advantages
of the Sciences and the Arts (1751)

2. Charles Bonnet (or “Philopolis™) to Louis
de Boissy (25 August 1755)

3. Denis Diderot, “On Natural Right” (1755)

4. Voltaire, “Letter to Rousseau” (30 August 1755)

5. From Adam Smith, “Letter to the Authors
of the Edinburgh Review” (1755-56)

6. From Madame de Staél, Letter V: On the
Political Writings of Rousseau (1788)

7. From Louis-Sébastien Mercier, Preface to The Complete
Works of Jean-Jacques Rousseau (1788-89)

Jean-Jacques Rousseau: Fundamental Political Writings

TRANSLATED BY IAN JOHNSTON
EDITED BY MATTHEW W. MAGUIRE & DAVID LAY WILLIAMS

Spring 2018 978-1-55481-297-4

APPENDIX C:
ROUSSEAU AND REVOLUTION

1. From Abbé Emmanuel Joseph Sieyes, “What
Is the Third Estate?” (1789)

2. French National Assembly, “Declaration of
the Rights of Man and Citizen” (1789)

3. From Joseph Lakanal, Report on Jean-
Jacques Rousseau (1794)

4. From Joseph de Maistre, On the Sovereignty of
the People: An Anti-Social Contract (1794-95)

5. From Benjamin Constant, Principles of Politics
Applicable to All Governments (1815)

APPENDIX D:
ROUSSEAU’S POLITICAL LEGACIES

1. From Immanuel Kant, “Notes . . . on the Feeling

of the Beautiful and the Sublime” (1764-65)

and Dreams of a Spirit-Seer (1766)
2. From J.G. Fichte, The Science of Rights (1796-97)
3. From G.W.F. Hegel, Elements of the

Philosophy of Right (1821)
4. From Friedrich Engels, Anti-Diihring (1878)

Select Bibliography and Recommended Reading

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM

27



INDEX

Aesthetics of Human
Environments, The 13

Aesthetics of Natural
Environments, The 13

ALLHOFF, Fritz 10-11

ALWARD, Peter 2

ANANTH, Mahesh 21

Ancient Philosophy 24

Ancient Political Thought 15

Animals & Ethics 9

Arguing with People 5

Art and Interpretation 13

ARTHUR, Richard TW. 6

Atheist’s Primer, The 13

BABER H.E.15

BAILEY, Andrew 1,14

BAILEY, Julius 15

Basic Issues in Medieval Philosophy 24

BATTERSBY, Mark 5

Being Ethical 8

BELL, John L.7,21

BERLEANT, Arnold 13

Beyond the Binary 19

BICKENBACH, Jerome E. 5,17

Bioethics in Context 12

Bioethics: Legal and Clinical
Case Studies 12

BIONDI, Paolo 8

Blindsight and the Nature of
Consciousness 20

BOSLEY, Richard N. 15, 24

BRENNAN, Samantha 14,18

Brief Introduction to the
Philosophy of Mind, A 20

Bringing Biology to Life 21

BV Anth of Social and
Political Thought 14

BROWN, Marvin T. 11

Buddhism 23

BURBIDGE, John W. 5, 24

Business Ethics: The Big Picture 10

Business Ethics: An Interactive
Introduction 10

Business in Ethical Focus 10

BUZZARD, Laura 9

CAMPBELL, Neil 20

Canadian Cases in the
Philosophy of Law 17

Canadian Issues in Environmental
Ethics 11

CANNON, Douglas 7

CARLSON, Allen 13

Character, Virtue Theories,
and the Vices 9

CHOLBI, Michael 18

CHRISTENSEN, Kit R. 16

CLARK, Kelly James 13

COLLINS, Shari 8

COMERFORD, Eric 8

Concepts and Cases in Nursing Ethics 12

Contemporary Feminist Theory
and Activism 16

Contemporary Perspectives on
Early Modern Philosophy 24

Contemporary Readings in the
Philosophy of Literature 18

Corporate Social Responsibility 11

COUTINHO, Steve 23

CRAGG, Wesley 11

Critical Thinking 4

CRUMLEY II, Jack S. 2,20

CULVER, Keith 17

DALY, Chris 3

DAVIES, David 18

DAVIES, Jacqueline 5

DAYTON, Eric 13

DEA, Shannon 19

Deductive Logic in Natural Language 7

DEMARCO, Joseph P. 12

DEVIDI, David 7
D'HONDT, Jacques 24
Dimensions of Ethics, The 8
DIMON, Denise 15
DORAN, Katheryn 4
DROMM, Keith 19
Elements of Arguments, The 5
Environmental Ethics 11
Essentials of Symbolic Logic 7
Ethical Issues: Perspectives
for Canadians 8
Ethical Issues in Business 10
Ethical Theory 8
Ethics and Professionalism
in Engineering 11
Extraordinary in the Ordinary, The 13
EZCURDIA, Maite 22
Feminist |, A 16
First Philosophy 1
For the Sake of Argument 3
Formal Logic 7
FOSS, Jeffrey 21
FRIEDRICH, Nicole A. 7
FUMERTON, Richard 15
GABBAY, Michael 7
GATELY, Jacqueline M. 8
GEDGE, Elisabeth (Boetzkes) 12
GEIRSSON, Heimir 8
GERRIE, James 21
GILBERT, Michael A. 5
GILROY, Kristin L. 11
GIUDICE, Michael 17
Globalization and International
Development 15
God, the Devil, and the Perfect Pizza 2
GOLDIN, Owen 11
GOLDING, Martin P.17
GOMBERG, Paul 5
Good Reasons for Better Arguments 5
GOVIER, Trudy 2,15
Grasshopper, The 22
Great Philosophers 2
GREENBAUM, Allan 11
GREGORY, Paul A.7
GROARKE, Louis 8
GROARKE, Paul 8
Guide to Asian Philosophy Classics, A 23
HAGEN, Kurtis 23
HAJI, Ishtiyaque 9
Happy Lives, Good Lives 18
Hegel in His Time 24
HETHERINGTON, Stephen 3
Historical Introduction to the
Philosophy of Mind, A 20
HOFFMAN, Paul 24
HOFFMANN, Phillip 2
HOLMGREN, Margaret R. 8
HOLT, Jason 20, 22
How to Be Good with Words 9
How to Think Critically 4
HUGHES, William 4
Human Life and the Natural World 11
Human Rights 16
Humanitarian Intervention 17
HURKA, Thomas 22
HYMERS, Michael 24
Hypocrisy 9
Immorality of Punishment, The 16
Incompatibilism’s Allure 9
Indian Philosophy 23
Introducing Philosophy:
Knowledge and Reality 2
Introducing Symbolic Logic 6
Introduction to Epistemology, An 20
Introduction to Logic 6
Introduction to Logical Theory, An7
Introduction to Metalogic, An 7
Introduction to Philosophical

Methods, An 3

Is That a Fact? 5
JACKSON, Rodger L. 6
JENNINGS, Ray E.7
JESKE, Diane 15
JOKIC, Aleksandar 17
JONES, Gary E. 12
KERNOHAN, Andrew 10-11
KHAN, Pamela 12
KILROE, Patricia 11
Knowledge and Inquiry 20
KOGGEL, Christine 9
KYMLICKA, Will 14
LARKIN, Edward
LAVERY, Jonathan 4
Learning through Disagreement 11
LEDDY, Thomas 13
LEE, Wendy Lynne 16
Legal Reasoning 17
LEIGHTON, Stephen 18
LEPAN, Don 9
Lessons of Kosovo 17
LEVY, Jacob 14
LI, Puqun 23
Libertarian Idea, The 17
LIVENGOOD, Jonathan 3
Logic of Hegel's Logic, The 24
Logic of Our Language, The 6
Logic With Added Reasoning 7
Logical Options 7
Logicism and the Philosophy
of Language 22
Magic of Unknowing, The 23
Making Up Your Mind 5
MANNINEN, Bertha Alvarez 8
MARLIN, Randal 17
MARTIN, Robert M. 1-3, 6, 21
MATHESON, Carl 18
MCCUEN, Richard H. 11
MCKINNON, Christine 9
MCLAUGHLIN, Jeff 4
MCLEOD, Melanie L. 6
Mental Causation and the
Metaphysics of Mind 20
MONTON, Bradley 13
MOORE, Ronald 13
MOORHOUSE, Anne 12
Moral Issues in Global Perspective 9
Moral Matters 9
Morality of War, The 16
More Precisely 3
MORTON, Peter A. 20
MULNIX; Jennifer Wilson 18
MULNIX, M.J. 18
MURRAY, Malcolm 13
MURTY, M. Ram 23
MUTTI, Robert 5
NARVESON, Jan 9,17
Natural Beauty 13
NEWFELD, Frank 22
Nonviolence, Peace, and Justice 16
Nothing So Absurd 2
OKUN, Maureen 9
Oppositions and Paradoxes 21
OREND, Brian 16
OVERALL, Christine 16
OWEN, David 24
PANJVANI, Cyrus 23
Personal Identity and Ethics 9
Perspectives in the Philosophy
of Language 22
Philosopher’s Dictionary, The 3
Philosophers of the Warring States 23
Philosophical Conversations 2
Philosophical Perspectives
on Language 22
Philosophical Problems 2
Philosophizing About Sex 19
Philosophy and Death 18

Philosophy and the Emotions 18
Philosophy of Sport 22
Philosophy of Technology 21
PLAKIAS, Alexandra 19
Price of Compassion, The 12
Professions in Ethical Focus 11
Proof and Consequence 7
Propaganda and the Ethics
of Persuasion 17
Racial Realities and Post-
Racial Dreams 15
Readings in Ethics 8
Readings in Health Care Ethics 12
Readings in Political Philosophy 15
Readings in the Philosophy of Law 17
Readings in the Philosophy of Religion 13
Readings on Human Nature 19
REID, Jeffrey 2
Rethinking Wilderness 11
RODNEY, Patricia 12
SAGER, Alexander 10, 14
SCHWARTZ, Mark S. 11
Science and the World 21
Scientific Thinking 21
Seeking God in Science 13
Self-Knowledge 3
Semantics-Pragmatics Boundary
in Philosophy, The 22
Sexual Harassment 19
SHOEMAKER, David 9
SHRAGE, Laurie J.19
SIMPSON,RL.7
Socrates’ Children 2
SOIFER, Eldon 8-9
SOLOMON, Graham 7
SPRUNG, Mervyn 23
STAINTON, Robert J. 18,22
STEINHART, Eric 3
STEWART, Robert Scott 19
STINGL, Michael 12
STUMPF, Andrew 24
Suicide 18
SULLIVAN, Arthur 22
SYTSMA, Justin 3
SZABADOS, Béla 9
TAYLOR, Angus 9
Tell Me Something | Don’t Know 20
Theories of Happiness 18
Theories of Human Nature 19
Theory and Practice of Experimental
Philosophy, The 3
There Are Two Errors in the
the Title of This Book 2
Thinking Through Food 19
THOMAS, John 12
TITTLE, Peg 10
TOMHAVE, Alan 10
TURETZKY, Philip 5
TWEEDALE, Martin M. 15, 24
VAIDYA, Anand J.10-11
VEBER, Michael 20
Victims and Victimhood 15
VOPAT, Mark C. 10
WALUCHOW, Wilfrid J. 8,12
Well and Good 12
WELLINGTON, Alex 11
What Should | Believe? 5
WILKINS, Burleigh 17
Within Reason 5
Wittgenstein and the Practice
of Philosophy 24
WOLF, Clark 14
WOODS, Mark 11
WRAY, K. Brad 20
YAFFE, Gideon 24
YAQUB, Alladin M. 7
YEO, Michael 12
Yes, But How Do You Know? 3
ZIMMERMAN, Michael J. 16

28 PHILOSOPHY BROADVIEW PRESS 2018

TO ORDER

Please include check, or credit card
(with expiration date), $6 shipping for
first book + $1 for each additional title
(in Canada please add 5% GST).

and please include

Title

ISBN

Name

Shipping address (street address required)
Telephone number (very important)

Fax and e-mail

Orders can also be made through our
website at www.broadviewpress.com.

EXAMINATION COPIES FOR
TEXTBOOK CONSIDERATION

Broadview is pleased to offer both bound
book examination copies and electronic
examination copies. We encourage

you to request titles for possible course
adoption; if you doubt you’ll use this
book for courses in the near future,
please help us keep our prices down by
requesting an electronic copy instead.

For examination copies, write to
examcopies@broadviewpress.com and please
indicate course title and estimated enrolment.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Broadview Press gratefully acknowledges
the financial support of the Government
of Canada through the Canada Book
Fund for our publishing activities.

Cover Image
Photograph of the Jardin du Palais
Royal, courtesy of Samuel Webb.

For information, orders, examination copies,

or if you would like additional catalogues
sent to your librarian or colleagues,
please contact us at:

UNITED STATES
555 Riverwalk Parkway

Tonawanda, NY 14150
Tel: (705) 743-8990

Fax: (705) 743-8353
customerservice@broadviewpress.com

CANADA

P.O. Box 1243
Peterborough, ON KgJ 7H5
Tel: (705) 743-8990

Fax: (705) 743-8353
customerservice@broadviewpress.com

UK, EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST,
AFRICA, INDIA, CENTRAL
ASIA, SOUTH ASIA, FAR EAST,
CENTRAL AMERICA, SOUTH
AMERICA, & THE CARIBBEAN

Eurospan Group

Gray’s Inn House

127 Clerkenwell Road

London EC1R 5LP

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 1767 604972

Fax: +44 (0) 1767 601640
inspections@eurospangroup.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com/broadview

AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND

Footprint Books

4/8 Jubilee Avenue
Warriewood, NSW 2102
Australia

Tel: +612 9997 3973

Fax: +612 9997 3185
info@footprint.com.au
http://www.footprint.com.au/

ELSEWHERE

Order through local wholesalers or direct
from the United States and Canada.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WWW.BROADVIEWPRESS.COM

29



AFFORDABLE PRICING FOR STUDENTS

Bundle
Price:
$34.85

Mill,
Utilitarianism

Bundle and Save
Broadview books can be bundled together at a discounted price for students.
Examples:

Plato, Descartes, gant, Ivork

Apology and Meditations roundwor

Related + on First +  forthe )

Dialogs Philosophy Metaphysics

of Morals

($8.71 each)

Bioethics: Legal and
Clinical Case Studies
(834.95)

Bundle
Price:
$75.85

Bioethics in Context
($56.95)

We’re happy to discuss package options that best suit your needs.
Contact your representative, or customerservice@broadviewpress.com, for more information.

Compare Our Prices”

First Philosophy, ed. Andrew Bailey (Broadview) $72.95US/$72.95 CDN
Introduction to Philosophy, ed. Perry, Bratman, Fischer (OUP) $89.95 US/ $112.95 CDN
Twenty Questions, ed. Bowie, Michaels, Solomon (Cengage) $167.95 US/ $191.95 CDN
How to Think Critically, McLaughlin (Broadview) $36.95US/$36.95 CDN
Critical Thinking, Hughes, Lavery, & Doran (Broadview) $59.95US/$59.95 CDN
The Power of Critical Thinking, Vaughn (& MacDonald) (OUP) $92.95 US/ $109.95 CDN
Critical Thinking, Moore & Parker [looseleaf] (McGraw-Hill) $113.75 US/ $99.95 CDN
Bioethics in Context, Jones & DeMarco (Broadview) $56.95US/$56.95 CDN
Bioethics, Vaughn (OUP) $92.95 US / $114.95 CDN
Intervention and Reflection, Munson (Cengage) $262.95 US/ $267.95 CDN

* Publisher list prices as of October 2017

The interior of this book is printed on 100% recycled paper.

o
TS
e

PERMANENT 100%

Ancient
Forest
Friendly™

B ’S’?‘G;YA s

Financé par le gouvernement du Canada

Funded by the Government of Canada

| Canadi

I5) BROADVIEW PRESS ..o




